



# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>PRODUCT NAME</b>	Tandoor Chilli Chips
<b>PRODUCT LEGAL NAME (IF APPLICABLE)</b>	Tandoor Chilli Chips 130g
<b>BRAND NAME</b>	Howdah
<b>PRODUCT CATEGORY (AMBIENT, CHILLED, FROZEN)</b>	Ambient
<b>PRODUCT DESCRIPTION (ON PACKAGING)</b>	Tandoor Chilli Chips 130g
<b>PRODUCT CODE</b>	HP-TC-130-6
<b>QUANTITY AND/OR WEIGHT DECLARATION</b>	130g
<b>SUPPLIER NAME</b>	Mumbai Foods Limited
<b>SUPPLIER ADDRESS</b>	11a, Burford Lane, Lymm, WA13 0SG
<b>SUPPLIER CONTACT</b>	Falu Shah
<b>SUPPLIER E-MAIL</b>	falushah@howdahsnacks.co.uk
<b>SUPPLIER TELEPHONE NUMBER</b>	01925737594
<b>SUPPLIER FOOD SAFETY ACCREDITATION</b>	BRC Grade AA+
<b>SUPPLIER SEDEX NUMBER</b>	Company ref: ZC1004529 Site Ref: ZS1066607

# Mumbai Foods Limited

**PRODUCT PHOTO:**

See attached.



**FRONT AND BACK OF PACK:**



<b>SHELF LIFE FROM PRODUCTION (CLOSED PACK): 180 days</b>
<b>MINIMUM SHELF-LIFE WHEN DELIVERED (CLOSED PACK): 140 days</b>
<b>SERVICE LIFE (AFTER OPENING): 30 days (store in an airtight container for best results)</b>
<b>INSTRUCTIONS FOR STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place away from bright light, once opened store in a sealed container.</b>
<b>INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE (IF ANY): Ready to eat</b>
<b>PRODUCT WARNINGS (IF ANY): NA</b>
<b>NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS (IF ANY): Vegan</b>
<b>MAY CONTAIN (ALLERGEN) CLAIMS (IF ANY): NA</b>
<b>FREE FROM CLAIMS (IF ANY): NA</b>

# Mumbai Foods Limited

<b>MINIMUM FONT SIZE ON LABEL: All mandatory information is to be a minimum of 1.2mm (x-height)</b>
<b>BATCH CODE METHOD: L431522 (L= Line number, Julian calendar date, year when it was packed)</b>
<b>NUMBER OF UNITS PER CASE: 6 UNITS</b>
<b>NUMBER OF CASES PER LAYER: 24</b>
<b>NUMBER OF LAYERS PER PALLET: 6</b>
<b>NUMBER OF CASES PER PALLET: 144</b>

<b>INGREDIENT NAME</b>	Ingredients: Sorghum flour, palm oil, tapioca flour, chickpea flour, split black gram flour, salt, cumin powder, coriander powder, red chilli powder, garlic powder, onion powder, black pepper powder, sugar, turmeric powder, dried mango powder, fennel powder, ginger powder, tandoor spices ( <b>mustard</b> )
<b>GENETICALLY MODIFIED INGREDIENTS (IF ANY): NA</b>	
<b>IRRADIATED INGREDIENTS (IF ANY): NA</b>	
<b>HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS (IF ANY): NA</b>	
<b>NATURAL COLOURS (IF ANY): NA</b>	
<b>ARTIFICIAL COLOURS (IF ANY): NA</b>	
<b>NATURAL FLAVOURINGS (IF ANY): NA</b>	
<b>ARTIFICIAL FLAVOURINGS (IF ANY):</b>	
<b>ARTIFICIAL PRESERVATIVES (IF ANY): NA</b>	
<b>FRESH FISH (IF ANY): NA</b>	
<b>FRESH MEAT (IF ANY): NA</b>	

<b>ALLERGEN (&amp; PRODUCTS THEREOF)</b>	<b>CONTAINS (DELIBERATE INGREDIENT)</b>	<b>MAY CONTAIN (PRESENT IN FACTORY) <sup>1</sup></b>	<b>FREE FROM (ROBUST CONTROLS) <sup>2</sup></b>	<b>INGREDIENT CONTAINING THE ALLERGEN</b>
<b>CEREAL CONTAINING GLUTEN <sup>3</sup></b>		May contain		
<b>CRUSTACEAN</b>			Free From	
<b>FISH</b>			Free From	

# Mumbai Foods Limited

EGG		May contain		
MILK		May Contain		
PEANUT		May Contain		
TREE NUT		May Contain		
SOYA			Free From	
CELERY			Free From	
MUSTARD	Contains	May Contain		
SESAME SEEDS		May Contain		
LUPIN			Free From	
MOLLUSCS			Free From	
SULPHUR DIOXIDE & SULPHITES <sup>4</sup>			Free From	
GARLIC	Contains			
MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE			Free From	
ALCOHOL			Free From	
RICE VINEGAR			Free From	

SUITABLE FOR:	YES/NO	CERTIFICATION?
COELIACS	No	
VEGETARIANS	Yes	Yes
VEGANS	Yes	Yes
OVO LACTO VEGETARIANS	No	
LACTOSE INTOLERANCE	No	
DIABETICS (SUGAR FREE)	No	

PRODUCT IS:	YES/NO	CERTIFICATION?
HALAL	No	
KOSHER	No	
ORGANIC	No	
FAIR TRADE	No	
RED TRACTOR	No	

# Mumbai Foods Limited

<b>NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (CALCULATED)</b>	<b>(PER 100g)</b>
<b>ENERGY (kcal)</b>	498 KCAL
<b>ENERGY (kJ)</b>	1975 KJ
<b>FAT (g)</b>	30 G
- <b>SATURATES (g)</b>	12 G
<b>CARBOHYDRATE</b>	50G
- <b>SUGARS (g)</b>	3 G
<b>FIBRE (g)</b>	7 G
<b>PROTEIN (g)</b>	6 G
<b>SALT (g)</b>	2.2G

<b>PACKAGING CONFORMS TO FOOD CONTACT MATERIALS REGULATIONS- Yes</b>			
<b>INNER PACK - SUPPLIER - NAME AND ADDRESS: Howdah 11a, Burford Lane, Lymm, WA13 0SG</b>			
<b>INNER PACK – SIZE (MM)</b>			
<b>INNER PACK – RECYCLABLE STATUS CODE 5</b>			
	<b>MINIMUM</b>	<b>TARGET</b>	<b>MAXIMUM</b>
<b>INNER PACK - WEIGHT (GROSS)</b>	130G	130G	131G
<b>INNER PACK - WEIGHT (NET)</b>	130G	130g	130g
<b>INNER PACK - PIECE COUNT</b>	NA	NA	NA
<b>OUTER PACK – WEIGHT (NET)</b>	900G	1KG	1KG
<b>OUTER PACK –CARDBOARD</b>			
<b>OUTER PACK – SIZE (MM) 252 X 255 X 446mm</b>			
<b>OUTER PACK – RECYCLABLE</b>			
<b>HACCP PROCESS CHART: HACCP CERTIFIED</b>			